
United States Masters Swimming 
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS (rev. 3/28/09)

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 6000-yd Postal Championship
EVENT  DATE(S): September 15 - November 15, 2008

SANCTION NUMBER: 418-LD-0001   
SANCTIONING LMSC: Kentucky

SPONSORING ORG: Swim Louisville Masters
EVENT DIRECTOR: Mark Gill

Address 2922 Riedling Drive
Louisville, KY  40206

Phone (480) 784-7112
E-mail mark.gill@usms.org

WOMEN
Age Quality

Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time Points national record
18-24 1 Sarah Swoch R 23 SPM 1:25:04.94 705

2 Reva Golden M 23 CMS 1:29:58.05 667
3 Dana Litoff 24 IM 1:47:27.30 559

25-29 1 Beth Atnip L 29 SKY 1:26:58.99 813

30-34 1 Kristi Lee D 33 SAWS 1:11:58.06 956
2 Andrea Packard H 33 NCMS 1:13:21.16 938
3 Saori Hanaki-Martin 34 SKY 1:26:55.49 791
4 Emily Shattuck 31 BATC 1:33:22.99 737
5 Jacqueline Parker W 30 OREG 1:37:18.02 707
6 Melissa Rawsky L 33 CMS 1:47:03.50 643

35-39 1 Elizabeth Kooy A 37 IM 1:27:12.87 793
2 Heather Melrose M 35 CMS 1:40:54.56 686
3 Ellen Tobler 37 IM 1:42:35.84 674
4 Jane Woo 39 UNAT 1:43:57.98 665

40-44 1 Ellen Reynolds M 44 SAWS 1:11:23.27 964
2 Victoria Rian L 42 ISF 1:13:40.54 934
3 Laura Slevin Moriarty A 43 UNAT 1:16:36.26 898
4 Nicole Vanderpoel L 44 CMS 1:19:08.04 870



5 Marcia Cleveland E 44 IM 1:19:44.37 863
6 Kari Bachman A 42 NMMS 1:22:52.39 830
7 Kristin Aziz A 42 GAJA 1:23:57.84 820
8 Melissa Henry A 43 MVN 1:28:27.78 778
9 Dawn Elder P 40 MOST 1:38:38.94 698
10 Susan Ehringer M 40 SKY 1:39:39.99 690
11 Flavia Zappa L 41 SPM 1:54:44.58 600
12 Roberta Varela-Hein K 44 MOST 2:04:46.51 552

45-49 1 Denise Brown H 49 NOVA 1:15:25.26 859
2 Kathleen Steffe M 46 CMS 1:19:32.59 815
3 Cindy Ciampa 48 SKY 1:19:44.69 813
4 Heidi Kafka 46 IM 1:21:03.82 800
5 Joni Young D 47 OREG 1:24:35.99 766
6 Susan Torpy 49 HEAM 1:28:14.23 735
7 Susan Kirk 48 BERK 1:30:50.75 714
8 Kathryn Froehlich 46 UNAT 1:32:06.19 704
9 Maureen Hardy 47 IM 1:39:06.72 654
10 Patricia Rogers L 48 OREG 1:40:13.99 647
11 Lynn Lasser 46 IM 1:42:32.47 632
12 Ranie Pearce C 48 OAM 1:51:32.40 581
13 Rosanne Lemongello 46 BERK 1:58:37.26 547

50-54 1 Mary Sweat 51 OREG 1:20:36.19 940
2 Kathy Boyer M 54 MOST 1:25:22.70 887
3 Maddie Diedo 50 MICH 1:35:38.80 792
4 Lynn Kubasek V 50 NOVA 1:38:59.10 765
5 Paula Moores J 50 SAWS 1:40:32.48 753
6 Shelley Probber R 51 MOST 2:04:20.64 609

55-59 1 Shirley Loftus-Charley A 56 SMAM 1:20:02.63 927
2 Regina Brittingham 57 WCM 1:28:25.90 839
3 Kim Thornton S 56 NOVA 1:33:35.20 793
4 Pam Geiger 55 SPM 1:34:51.00 782
5 Chris Mayhew 55 MOST 1:40:17.70 740
6 Jill Wright M 57 SAWS 1:40:32.10 738
7 Linda Callaway S 55 MOST 1:48:37.40 683

60-64 1 Ann Svenson 62 DCM 1:36:57.72 969
2 Greta Van Meeteren 61 NCMS 1:45:47.95 888
3 Tam Jenkins K 60 OREG 1:55:38.99 813
4 Lynn Francis A 64 MOST 2:32:03.26 618
5 Jennifer Johnston G 61 CUBU 3:07:11.84 502

65-69 1 Jennifer Parks A 65 MICH 1:42:50.00 951



2 Sandy Steer L 69 SPM 2:18:33.99 706
3 Claire Gregg M 67 MOST 2:19:49.37 700

70-74 1 Betsy Jordan T 71 SDSM 1:50:42.20 903
2 Doris Prokopi C 72 FMM 2:05:22.47 797

75-79 no swimmers
80-84 no swimmers
85-89 no swimmers
90-94 no swimmers
95-99 no swimmers
100+ no swimmers

MEN
Age Quality

Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time Points national record
18-24 no swimmers

25-29 1 Eric Caines 28 NEM 1:15:13.14 918

30-34 1 Pieter De Hart A 30 NEM 1:12:15.08 899
2 Adam Parker B 32 IM 1:14:26.80 873
3 Tim Methric 30 IM 1:14:41.02 870
4 Marshall Atnip E 31 SKY 1:26:59.19 747

35-39 1 Kevin Joubert 36 BATC 1:23:31.72 744
2 W Clif Cox 35 SKY 1:26:58.99 714

40-44 1 Jeff Erwin T 44 SAWS 1:04:42.07 952
2 Kurtis Baron C 44 VCM 1:11:10.27 866
3 Robert Breitel E 41 ROSE 1:15:38.00 815
4 Taylor Jernigan 42 CAMS 1:18:09.34 788
5 Timothy Waud P 41 OREG 1:20:29.69 765
6 Thomas Evans M 43 CMS 1:24:45.90 727
7 Glenn Garcia M 43 MOST 1:43:40.24 594
8 Mike Nims D 40 UNAT 1:44:46.00 588

45-49 1 David Brancamp J 47 SNM 1:08:17.57 953
2 David Sebastian 47 IM 1:11:56.19 905
3 Chris Near D 47 UNAT 1:14:01.53 879
4 Michael Johmann 46 SKY 1:14:46.99 871
5 Chris Layton 49 IM 1:18:12.87 832
6 Jeffrey Magouirk K 47 CMS 1:29:13.20 730



50-54 1 James Stewart A 51 MINN 1:11:21.98 912
2 Kern Davis M 53 SPM 1:11:41.00 908
3 John Erb R 52 DCM 1:16:58.19 846
4 Fritz Homans W 51 MESC 1:17:38.42 838
5 Joe Aumiller F 51 MICH 1:18:40.78 827
6 David Young P 50 CMS 1:19:32.53 818
7 Keith Dow C 53 OREG 1:27:01.80 748
8 Michael Fanelli 54 BERK 1:28:45.64 733
9 Andrew Evans C 53 MACA 1:32:22.32 705
10 Ralph Swiger B 52 VMST 1:37:11.79 670

55-59 1 Jim Mc Conica 57 VCM 1:08:50.90 984
2 Frank Thompson L 56 MICH 1:15:21.42 899
3 Bruce Gianniny 57 NIAG 1:17:37.36 872
4 Edward Bell 55 SKY 1:19:45.99 849
5 John Shrum R 59 VMST 1:24:40.99 800
6 Bob Sinsheimer 59 O*H* 1:25:16.99 794
7 Richard Carlson D 55 GSM 1:31:09.54 743
8 Dallas Figley G 56 OREG 1:50:04.46 615
9 Thomas Bidwell 55 NIAG 2:03:16.73 549

60-64 1 Steve Johnson M 60 OREG 1:13:22.02 1041 National Record
2 Bob Bruce A 60 OREG 1:21:25.99 938
3 Pat Marzulli 60 SPM 1:25:40.99 892
4 Henry Greenberg 60 NOVA 1:37:37.76 782

65-69 1 Larry Raffaelli L 65 VCM 1:20:15.16 975
2 Bill Dawson 66 MELO 1:20:36.99 970
3 Tom Landis 66 OREG 1:21:56.99 955

70-74 1 David Radcliff A 74 OREG 1:23:38.44 956
2 George Brunstad E 74 NEM 1:41:46.47 785
3 Brent Lake L 70 OREG 1:42:58.62 776

75-79 1 Robert Beach E 78 SPM 1:46:45.99 847
80-84 no swimmers
85-89 no swimmers
90-94 no swimmers
95-99 no swimmers
100+ no swimmers



United States Masters Swimming 
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 6000-yd Postal National Championship
EVENT  DATE(S): September 15 - November 15, 2008

SANCTION NUMBER: 418-LD-0001   
SANCTIONING LMSC: Kentucky

SPONSORING ORG: Swim Louisville Masters
EVENT DIRECTOR: Mark Gill

Address 2922 Riedling Drive
Louisville, KY  40206

Phone (480) 784-7112
E-mail mark.gill@usms.org

RELAYS

WOMEN'S (3 Swimmers)
Age Individual

Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI AgeClub Abbr Time
18+ no record
18+ 1 St. Pete Masters 4:54:40.52 Sarah Swoch R 23 SPM 1:25:04.94 National Record

Pam Geiger 55 SPM 1:34:51.00
Flavia Zappa L 41 SPM 1:54:44.58

18+ 2 Illinois Masters 4:57:12.64 Elizabeth Kooy A 37 IM 1:27:12.87
Dana Litoff 24 IM 1:47:27.30
Lynn Lasser 46 IM 1:42:32.47

25+ Oregon 2004 3:52:38.27
35+ YMCA Indy Swimfit 2004 3:56:57.02
35+ 1 Illinois Masters 4:19:54.91 Maureen Hardy 47 IM 1:39:06.72

Marcia Cleveland E 44 IM 1:19:44.37
Heidi Kafka 46 IM 1:21:03.82

45+ Masters of South Texas 2007 4:34:20.78
45+ 1 Oregon Masters 4:56:29.17 Tam Jenkins K 60 OREG 1:55:38.99

Patricia Rogers L 48 OREG 1:40:13.99
Mary Sweat 51 OREG 1:20:36.19

Names of Swimmers



55+ San Diego 2004 4:33:26.97
55+ 1 Masters of South Texas 5:48:44.47 Linda Callaway S 55 MOST 1:48:37.40

Claire Gregg M 67 MOST 2:19:49.37
Chris Mayhew 55 MOST 1:40:17.70

65+ San Diego 2005 5:02:58.70
75+ no record
85+ no record

MEN'S (3 Swimmers)
Age Individual

Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI AgeClub Abbr Time
18+ Omaha 2000 3:36.32.47
25+ St. Petersburg 2002 3:44:00.78
25+ 1 Illinois Masters 3:41:04.01 David Sebastian 47 IM 1:11:56.19 National Record

Tim Methric 30 IM 1:14:41.02
Adam Parker B 32 IM 1:14:26.80

35+ Ventura County 2003 3:12:37.48
35+ 1 Ventura County 3:40:16.33 Jim Mc Conica 57 VCM 1:08:50.90

Kurtis Baron C 44 VCM 1:11:10.27
Larry Raffaelli L 65 VCM 1:20:15.16

45+ Ventura County 2003 3:39:27.67
45+ 1 Oregon Masters 4:01:49.81 Keith Dow C 53 OREG 1:27:01.80

Bob Bruce A 60 OREG 1:21:25.99
Steve Johnson M 60 OREG 1:13:22.02

45+ 2 St. Pete Masters 4:24:07.98 Robert Beach E 78 SPM 1:46:45.99
Kern Davis M 53 SPM 1:11:41.00
Pat Marzulli 60 SPM 1:25:40.99

55+ Oregon 2003 3:55:37.04

65+ Oregon 2007 4:36:39.80
65+ 1 Oregon Masters 4:28:34.05 Brent Lake L 70 OREG 1:42:58.62 National Record

David Radcliff A 74 OREG 1:23:38.44
Tom Landis 66 OREG 1:21:56.99

75+ no record
85+ no record

MIXED (2 women, 2 men)
Age Individual

Names of Swimmers

Names of Swimmers



Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI AgeClub Abbr Time
18+ no record
18+ 1 St. Pete Masters 5:37:17.93 Kern Davis M 53 SPM 1:11:41.00 National Record

Pat Marzulli 60 SPM 1:25:40.99
Sarah Swoch R 23 SPM 1:25:04.94
Pam Geiger 55 SPM 1:34:51.00

25+ Heart of Texas 2001 4:40:45.08
25+ 1 Illinois Masters - B 5:20:56.36 Heidi Kafka 46 IM 1:21:03.82

Elizabeth Kooy A 37 IM 1:27:12.87
Chris Layton 49 IM 1:18:12.87
Adam Parker B 32 IM 1:14:26.80

25+ 2 Illinois Masters - A 5:25:28.30 Maureen Hardy 47 IM 1:39:06.72
Marcia Cleveland E 44 IM 1:19:44.37
David Sebastian 47 IM 1:11:56.19
Tim Methric 30 IM 1:14:41.02

35+ VCM 2003 4:57:31.67
35+ 1 Oregon Masters 6:02:41.66 Tam Jenkins K 60 OREG 1:55:38.99

Joni Young D 47 OREG 1:24:35.99
Tom Landis 66 OREG 1:21:56.99
Timothy Waud P 41 OREG 1:20:29.69

45+ St. Pete Masters 2003 5:13:59.19
45+ 1 Oregon Masters 5:35:38.19 Patricia Rogers L 48 OREG 1:40:13.99

Mary Sweat 51 OREG 1:20:36.19
Bob Bruce A 60 OREG 1:21:25.99
Steve Johnson M 60 OREG 1:13:22.02

45+ 2 Michigan Masters 5:52:31.00 Jennifer Parks A 65 MICH 1:42:50.00
Joe Aumiller F 51 MICH 1:18:40.78
Maddie Diedo 50 MICH 1:35:38.80
Frank Thompson L 56 MICH 1:15:21.42

55+ Michigan 2001 7:18:38.77
65+ St. Pete Masters 2007 9:21:17.31
75+ no record
85+ no record



6000 Postal

Club Name Club Abbr
Quality 
Points

Total 
Entries

1 Oregon Masters OREG 10667 13
2 Illinois Masters IM 8455 11
3 Swim Kentucky Masters SKY 6289 8
4 Masters of South Texas MOST 6080 9
5 Colorado Masters CMS 5955 8
6 St. Pete Masters SPM 5440 7
7 Sawtooth Masters SAWS 4363 5
8 Michigan Masters MICH 3469 4
9 Novaquatics Masters NOVA 3200 4

10 Ventura County Masters VCM 2824 3
11 New England Masters Swim Club NEM 2602 3
12 Berkeley (NJ) Aquatic Masters BERK 1994 3
13 North Carolina Masters NCMS 1826 2
14 DC Masters DCM 1815 2
15 Baltimore Area Triathlon Club BATC 1480 2
16 Virginia Masters VMST 1469 2
17 Niagara District Masters NIAG 1422 2
18 Menlo Masters Aka Team Sheeper MELO 970 1
19 Sierra Nevada Masters SNM 953 1
20 YMCA Indy SwimFit ISF 934 1
21 Shenandoah Marlins Aquatic Club Masters SMAM 927 1
22 Minnesota Masters Swim Club MINN 912 1
23 San Diego Swim Masters SDSM 903 1
24 Walnut Creek Masters WCM 839 1
25 Maine Masters Swim Club MESC 838 1
26 New Mexico Masters NMMS 830 1
27 Georgia Masters GAJA 820 1
28 Rose Bowl Masters ROSE 815 1
29 Florida Maverick Masters FMM 797 1
30 O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club O*H* 794 1
31 Central Alabama Master Swimmers CAMS 788 1
32 Mission Viejo Masters MVN 778 1
33 Great Bay Masters GSM 743 1
34 Heart of Texas Aquatic Masters HEAM 735 1
35 Memorial Athletic Club Aquatics MACA 705 1
36 Orinda Aquatic Masters OAM 581 1
37 Curl-Burke Swim Club CUBU 502 1

Each Club is entered automatically in the Club event. Club point scoring
is calculated based on Quality Points, which are ratios of each individual's
time to the corresponding USMS Record for the gender & age group.
The faster the swim, the more Quality Points a swimmer earns.
Club totals are the sum of the Quality Points of its swimmers.
Since every swimmer received Quality Points, every swimmer counts!
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